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5

2022 2023 2024 2025.3

6,487.64 6,243.07 6,747.16 6,732.01

994.75 1,048.97 1,156.22 1,174.76

453.37 441.26 494.31 475.25

260.87 229.90 213.33 57.21

75.95 61.64 56.74 20.44

88.55 69.52 66.29 18.08

(%) 8.25 6.03 5.15 --

(%) 64.62 68.82 67.04 57.35

(%) 182.42 192.32 188.54 219.10

(%) 11.24 11.44 12.85 12.76

(%) 239.71 201.13 224.00 371.61

(%) 154.27 132.42 137.25 149.40

1 2021-2023
2024 2025 2022

2023 2023 2024 2024 2024
2 2025 3

2024 13 3

2024

(%) (%)

6,747.16 494.31 56.74 5.15 188.54 

5,664.18 746.75 72.36 7.09 209.25

7,211.60 874.12 103.90 8.24 239.03

2024
2024 13
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2015 6 1995 7

1 2015 6

16.67 2015 11 3908.HK

23.07 2017 4 1,678,461,809

100% 39.85 2018

3 Tencent Mobility Limited 207,537,059 H

41.93 2019 10 14.40 1.76 H

43.69 2020 11 A

601995.SH 28.78 4.59 A A

48.27 2025 3 40.17%1

1 2025 3

40.11

39.42

1.03

0.41

0.41

300 0.39

0.34

300 0.28

2374 0.23

2373 0.23

A H 17.16

100.00

[1] [2]
H Tencent Mobility Limited Des Voeux Investment Company Limited

[3] A [4] 100.00%

2024
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2 2024

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

10 10 3

2

2

70%

2025

2025 GDP 5.4%

GDP 4.59% GDP

11.5% 9%
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2025

5%

DeepSeek

2025 4% 14

2025 GDP 4.9%

https://www.ccxi.com.cn/coreditResearch/detail/11844?type=1

2024 “ ”
“1+N”

2024

“ ” “1+N”

2024

AI



10
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2025 4

https://www.ccxi.com.cn/coreditResearch/detail/11816?type=1

3 %

2022 2023 2024

54.31 20.82 32.42 14.10 25.83 12.11

59.70 22.88 52.52 22.84 44.39 20.81

31.13 11.93 25.19 10.96 37.06 17.37

11.30 4.33 9.53 4.15 10.96 5.14

21.11 8.09 17.45 7.59 7.68 3.60

69.36 26.59 68.75 29.91 69.82 32.73

13.97 5.36 24.04 10.46 17.60 8.25

260.87 100.00 229.90 100.00 213.33 100.00

(0.01) -- (0.01) -- (0.03) --

260.87 -- 229.89 -- 213.31 --

2024

2024

2024 A IPO 6 35.90

A IPO

A 15 123.49 2024

IPO 19 IPO
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2025

38.35 IPO 24

20.13 IPO 24 9.72

9 12.45

2024 IPO 3

0.87 1 0.36

4
2022 2023 2024

A
IPO 528.63 32 322.45 17 35.90 6

1,256.61 46 643.17 29 123.49 15

IPO 35.88 34 12.26 21 38.35 19

4.76 10 4.83 7 12.45 9

IPO 0.15 1 0.37 2 0.87 3

0.00 0 0.21 1 0.36 1

1 2 A

2024 12 20

2024 2 7,112.24 0.4%
3 52.66 61.5% 2024

2024 ABS

REITs

ESG

2024 Dealogic
4 2024

2

3

4
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2025

A

73 505.88 59

317.89 14 187.98

2024 9.16

2024

2024

2024

QFII 21

2024

2024
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2025

2024

2024

2024

2024

2024 5,520.34

1,667.33 3,853.00 783

5
2022 2023 2024

2,306.69 1,388.42 1,667.33

4,718.10 4,137.29 3,853.00

7,024.79 5,525.71 5,520.34

2024

2024 5 REIT

REIT REIT REITs

2 2024
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63% 2,073.3 2024 4.58 1.09

2024

2024

2024

2024

4,576 2024 10.61 3.95

2024

50 50 50 50 ETF50

2024

3,700

35 2,500

850

3.18

2024 446.48

5.24% 6.50 268.8%

1,200.12 2024 0.22

2024 1.83 14.04%
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2025

2024 55.08 6.72%

279.9% 16.4 154.20

2024 0.11 2024

0.43 20.41%

6
2022 2023 2024

411.54 424.25 446.48

26.72 27.44 21.94

56.57 51.61 55.08

3.55 2.50 2.30

2024

2024

2024

2024 7.21%

2024 10.23%

2024 A

9

5.89%

2024 A IPO

16.41% 2023 2024

2024

10.89%
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2024

2024

2024 1.75

4.55%

7 %
2022 2023 2024

159.43 61.11 120.88 52.58 108.52 50.87

52.32 20.06 45.30 19.70 42.63 19.98

70.06 26.86 37.02 16.10 30.95 14.51

29.14 11.17 29.69 12.91 27.74 13.00

106.04 40.65 105.90 46.07 101.09 47.38

(10.23) (3.92) (13.35) (5.81) (13.90) (6.52)

0.29 0.11 0.72 0.32 0.61 0.29

3.40 1.30 13.61 5.92 16.00 7.50

0.12 0.05 0.03 0.01 0.03 0.01

1.82 0.70 2.10 0.91 0.99 0.46

260.87 100.00 229.90 100.00 213.33 100.00

2024 7.37% 87.13

20.02%

5.93% 101.03

2024 4.14%

2024 17.61%

2024 2023

9.61% 1.79

2024 0.75

2023

2024

21.08% 4.65% 2024
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2024

8
2022 2023 2024

260.87 229.89 213.31

(168.57) (158.23) (143.02)

91.28 70.74 68.53

75.95 61.64 56.74

12.60 7.89 9.55

88.55 69.52 66.29

(%) 64.62 68.82 67.04

(%) 1.37 1.12 1.02

(%) 8.25 6.03 5.15

(%) 18.88 26.45 13.98

2024 48.27 2023

/ 2023 2023 2023

2024 / /

2023

2024 8.87

9.39% 5.57 1.83

0.43 0.93

3.91

2024 2,789.75

41.35% 1,295.96 2023 65.27%

46.45%

978.44 2023

25.20% 35.07% 234.17

2023 43.48% 8.39%

2024 849.02
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2023 29.39% 164.67 2023 37.17%

2024

2024 78.64 1.17%

2024 3,882.08 2023 7.15%

58.07%

27.16% 8.81% 2024 5138.12 10.44%

9 %
2022 2023 2024

-- 453.37 441.26 494.31

-- 771.07 781.37 874.81

182.42 192.32 188.54

11.24 11.44 12.85

239.71 201.13 224.00

154.27 132.42 137.25

58.80 56.47 56.50

18.10 18.78 20.93

30.79 33.26 37.03

57.48 61.95 49.71

339.50 348.48 333.34

2024

2024 3,277.18 2023 3.57%

2,211.09 2023 5.56%

1.27 67.47% 2024 2023

2024 EBITDA EBITDA

2024 /EBITDA EBITDA

2024 2023

2023

2023 2023
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2025

10
2022 2023 2024

% 82.13 80.65 79.86

499.42 (105.84) 418.74

EBITDA 195.46 189.69 185.27

EBITDA 2.21 1.83 1.89

EBITDA 16.36 16.68 17.69

EBITDA

2024 1,182.56

17.53%

2024

2024

2024 644.89 2023

10.60% 11.23% 2023

2.08

2024 22.87

224.00% 4.83 137.25%
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2025

2024 8,282.09

8.54 7.30 8,459.03

8,187.93

AAA
2025

AAAsti
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2025

2025 3

40.11
39.42
1.03
0.41
0.41

300 0.39

0.34
300 0.28

2374 0.23 

2373 0.23 

A H 17.16

100.00
100.00%
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2025

2022 2023 2024 2025.3/2025.1-3

168,806.19 146,986.77 156,975.04 154,142.92 

27,135.80 19,921.40 22,710.74 21,945.32 

269,396.98 284,681.25 278,974.82 285,434.28 

66,689.43 65,619.11 84,901.86 85,399.53 

0.00 0.00 7,863.93 9,419.90 

1,015.58 1,076.11 1,006.30 962.30 

31,626.19 35,809.57 43,481.81 45,310.77 

648,764.04 624,306.59 674,715.82 673,200.95 

92,099.96 82,311.01 100,668.40 107,233.23 

232,468.85 209,472.02 221,108.65 --

87,273.12 106,936.99 106,609.35 --

319,741.97 316,409.00 327,717.99 320,186.98 

549,289.34 519,409.19 559,094.15 555,724.78 

99,474.70 104,897.40 115,621.67 117,476.17 

45,336.90 44,125.91 49,431.08 47,524.92 

15,943.05 12,088.39 10,851.78 2,574.00 

5,232.23 4,529.86 4,263.18 1,298.17 

7,006.03 3,702.28 3,094.64 403.28 

2,914.27 2,968.78 2,774.26 308.36 

(1,023.18) (1,334.77) (1,390.09) (514.42)

10,604.41 10,590.45 10,108.63 3,407.37 

26,087.37 22,990.20 21,333.44 5,720.97 

(16,857.04) (15,822.72) (14,301.67) (3,280.81)

9,127.90 7,073.88 6,852.78 2,398.72 

7,594.88 6,163.64 5,674.31 2,044.39 

1,259.93 788.57 954.77 (236.59)

8,854.81 6,952.21 6,629.08 1,807.80 

EBITDA 19,545.57 18,968.77 18,527.30 --
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2025

2022 2023 2024 2025.3/2025.1-3

(%) 1.37 1.12 1.02 --

(%)  8.25 6.03 5.15 --

(%) 64.62 68.82 67.04 57.35

( )

(%) 182.42 192.32 188.54 219.10

(%) 11.24 11.44 12.85 12.76

(%) 239.71 201.13 224.00 371.61

(%) 154.27 132.42 137.25 149.40

/ (%) 58.80 56.47 56.50 54.40

/ (%) 18.10 18.78 20.93 20.89

/ (%) 30.79 33.26 37.03 38.41

/ (%) 57.48 61.95 49.71 40.82

/ (%) 339.50 348.48 333.34 347.38

(%) 82.13 80.65 79.86 79.24

EBITDA (X) 2.21 1.83 1.89 --

/EBITDA(X) 16.36 16.68 17.69 --



25
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/ 100%

/ 100%

/ 30 100%

/ 100%

-

/[( - - + -
- )/2]

/[( + )/2]

/ 100%

- +
+ + + +

/

EBITDA + - +

EBITDA EBITDA/ -
+ + + +

+

( - - ) / - -
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2 SOHO5

100010
+86 10 6642 8877
+86 10 6642 6100
www.ccxi.com.cn

Address: Building 5, Galaxy SOHO, No.2 Nanzhugan Lane, Chaoyangmennei Avenue, Dongcheng District, 
Beijing

Postal Code 100010
Tel: +86 10 6642 8877
Fax: +86 10 6642 6100
Web: www.ccxi.com.cn


